9/6/25, 11:53 AM

Verona Invitational

Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School

9/6/2025

Verona Invitational

======= Boys Varsity Division 3 TEAM SCORE ==========

Watertown Luther Prep

Logan Korthals
Andrew Holz
Gabriel Sulzle
Lance Walker
Luke Stern
Brian Duff
Andrew Timm

St Ambrose Academy

(18:03.2 90:15.8 4:13.5)

Jonathan Simon
David Simon
Ethan Heitzkey
Jonny Tucci

Sam Zakrzewski
Elijah Tumpach
Daniel Nornberg

Mauston

(18:25.5 92:07.5 1:43.8)

Weston Pouillie
Haakon Peterson
Brekk Peterson
Oscar Spindler
Noah Cortez
Parker Smith
Caleb Bires

Aquinas

(19:19.7 96:38.3 3:22.9)

Kaleb Azene

Oliver Buck

Nolan Vandenlangen
Alexander Boland
Spencer Buck

Gabe Schultz

Assumption

(19:29.2 97:25.9 5:15.5)

Michael Dolan
Reed Hartjes
Aiden Daliege
Harrison Zacher
Aaron Jacoby

Altoona

(19:38.7 98:13.2 3:37.4)

38
( 39)
( 43)

7. 157

Drew Kretz

Ethan Michels
Isaac Vircks
Carter Schleusner
Simon Wright
Logan Henrichs
Bennett Tryba

New Glarus/Monticello
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(20:32.5 102:42.2 2:53.3)
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20 Dylan Gardner 11  19:00.7
22 Benjamin Biank 10 19:04.5
34 Eddie Blumer 10 20:56.8
40 Jack Umhoefer 12 21:46.2
41 Joren Salas 11 21:54.0
44) Ethan Johnson 10 22:53.1
45) Royce Jordan 11 23:24.5
Verona Invitational
Verona, WI
Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025
Boys Varsity Division 3
TmPlI Name Year Teamname
1 Logan Korthals 12 Watertown Luther Prep
2 Jonathan Simon 10 St Ambrose Academy
3 Michael Dolan 9 Assumption
4  David Simon 11 St Ambrose Academy
5 Kaleb Azene 12 Aquinas
6 Reed Hartjes 10 Assumption
7  Weston Pouillie 11 Mauston
8 Andrew Holz 12 Watertown Luther Prep
9 Drew Kretz 1" Altoona
10 Ethan Heitzkey 11 St Ambrose Academy
11 Ethan Michels 12 Altoona
12 Haakon Peterson 11 Mauston
13  Gabriel Sulzle 11 Watertown Luther Prep
14 Lance Walker 11 Watertown Luther Prep
15 Jonny Tucci 10 St Ambrose Academy
16 Brekk Peterson 12 Mauston
Alec Conrad 12 Arcadia
17  Oscar Spindler 12 Mauston
18 Oliver Buck 12 Aquinas
19 Luke Stern 11 Watertown Luther Prep
20 Dylan Gardner 11 New Glarus/Monticello
21  Brian Duff 12 Watertown Luther Prep
22 Benjamin Biank 10 New Glarus/Monticello
Nathan Badillo 11 Arcadia
23 Noah Cortez 11 Mauston
24 |saac Vircks 12 Altoona
25 Nolan Vandenlangen 9 Aquinas
26 Aiden Daliege 11 Assumption
27  Parker Smith 10 Mauston
28 Andrew Timm 9 Watertown Luther Prep
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Time

16:14.7
16:19.5
16:51.5
16:58.3
17:22.6
17:31.1
17:31.9
17:37.9
17:57.0
17:59.1
18:05.1
18:19.5
18:21.0
18:24 .1
18:25.9
18:27.7
18:31.8
18:32.7
18:35.6
18:49.7
19:00.7
19:03.3
19:04.5
19:09.0
19:15.7
19:20.8
19:27.0
19:37.3
19:40.5
20:01.2

Pace
5:14
5:16
5:26
5:28
5:36
5:39
5:39
5:41
5:47
5:48
5:50
5:54
5:55
5:56
5:56
5:57
5:58
5:59
6:00
6:04
6:08
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:12
6:14
6:16
6:19
6:20
6:27
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31
32
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35
36
37
38
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41
42
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47
48

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Caleb Bires
Alexander Boland
Sam Zakrzewski
Elijah Tumpach
Spencer Buck
Eddie Blumer
Carter Schleusner
Harrison Zacher
Daniel Nornberg
Simon Wright
Logan Henrichs
Jack Umhoefer
Joren Salas
Aaron Jacoby
Bennett Tryba
Ethan Johnson
Royce Jordan
Gabe Schultz

12
9

10
10
9

10
11
10
12

11
12
11
12
10
10
11
10

Verona Invitational
Mauston
Aquinas
St Ambrose Academy
St Ambrose Academy
Aquinas
New Glarus/Monticello
Altoona
Assumption
St Ambrose Academy
Altoona
Altoona
New Glarus/Monticello
New Glarus/Monticello
Assumption
Altoona
New Glarus/Monticello
New Glarus/Monticello
Aquinas

20:18.2
20:27.6
20:33.0
20:37.0
20:45.5
20:56.8
21:15.9
21:19.0
21:30.3
21:34.4
21:39.5
21:46.2
21:54.0
22:07.0
22:48.4
22:53.1
23:24.5
25:04.5

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com
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6:33
6:36
6:37
6:39
6:41
6:45
6:51
6:52
6:56
6:57
6:59
7:01
7:03
7:08
7:21
7:22
7:33
8:05
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