

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI
Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

===== Boys Varsity Division 3 TEAM SCORE =====

1.	55	Watertown Luther Prep		(17:53.5 89:27.4 2:35.0)
=====				
1	1	Logan Korthals	12	16:14.7
2	8	Andrew Holz	12	17:37.9
3	13	Gabriel Sulzle	11	18:21.0
4	14	Lance Walker	11	18:24.1
5	19	Luke Stern	11	18:49.7
6	(21)	Brian Duff	12	19:03.3
7	(28)	Andrew Timm	9	20:01.2
2.	62	St Ambrose Academy		(18:03.2 90:15.8 4:13.5)
=====				
1	2	Jonathan Simon	10	16:19.5
2	4	David Simon	11	16:58.3
3	10	Ethan Heitzkey	11	17:59.1
4	15	Jonny Tucci	10	18:25.9
5	31	Sam Zakrzewski	10	20:33.0
6	(32)	Elijah Tumpach	10	20:37.0
7	(37)	Daniel Nornberg	12	21:30.3
3.	75	Mauston		(18:25.5 92:07.5 1:43.8)
=====				
1	7	Weston Pouillie	11	17:31.9
2	12	Haakon Peterson	11	18:19.5
3	16	Brekk Peterson	12	18:27.7
4	17	Oscar Spindler	12	18:32.7
5	23	Noah Cortez	11	19:15.7
6	(27)	Parker Smith	10	19:40.5
7	(29)	Caleb Bires	12	20:18.2
4.	111	Aquinas		(19:19.7 96:38.3 3:22.9)
=====				
1	5	Kaleb Azene	12	17:22.6
2	18	Oliver Buck	12	18:35.6
3	25	Nolan Vandenlangen	9	19:27.0
4	30	Alexander Boland	9	20:27.6
5	33	Spencer Buck	9	20:45.5
6	(46)	Gabe Schultz	10	25:04.5
5.	113	Assumption		(19:29.2 97:25.9 5:15.5)
=====				
1	3	Michael Dolan	9	16:51.5
2	6	Reed Hartjes	10	17:31.1
3	26	Aiden Daliege	11	19:37.3
4	36	Harrison Zacher	10	21:19.0
5	42	Aaron Jacoby	12	22:07.0
6.	117	Altoona		(19:38.7 98:13.2 3:37.4)
=====				
1	9	Drew Kretz	11	17:57.0
2	11	Ethan Michels	12	18:05.1
3	24	Isaac Vircks	12	19:20.8
4	35	Carter Schleusner	11	21:15.9
5	38	Simon Wright		21:34.4
6	(39)	Logan Henrichs	11	21:39.5
7	(43)	Bennett Tryba	10	22:48.4
7.	157	New Glarus/Monticello		(20:32.5 102:42.2 2:53.3)

1	20	Dylan Gardner	11	19:00.7
2	22	Benjamin Biank	10	19:04.5
3	34	Eddie Blumer	10	20:56.8
4	40	Jack Umhoefer	12	21:46.2
5	41	Joren Salas	11	21:54.0
6	(44)	Ethan Johnson	10	22:53.1
7	(45)	Royce Jordan	11	23:24.5

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI
Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025
Boys Varsity Division 3

Place	TmPl	Name	Year	Teamname	Time	Pace
1	1	Logan Korthals	12	Watertown Luther Prep	16:14.7	5:14
2	2	Jonathan Simon	10	St Ambrose Academy	16:19.5	5:16
3	3	Michael Dolan	9	Assumption	16:51.5	5:26
4	4	David Simon	11	St Ambrose Academy	16:58.3	5:28
5	5	Kaleb Azene	12	Aquinas	17:22.6	5:36
6	6	Reed Hartjes	10	Assumption	17:31.1	5:39
7	7	Weston Pouillie	11	Mauston	17:31.9	5:39
8	8	Andrew Holz	12	Watertown Luther Prep	17:37.9	5:41
9	9	Drew Kretz	11	Altoona	17:57.0	5:47
10	10	Ethan Heitzkey	11	St Ambrose Academy	17:59.1	5:48
11	11	Ethan Michels	12	Altoona	18:05.1	5:50
12	12	Haakon Peterson	11	Mauston	18:19.5	5:54
13	13	Gabriel Sulzle	11	Watertown Luther Prep	18:21.0	5:55
14	14	Lance Walker	11	Watertown Luther Prep	18:24.1	5:56
15	15	Jonny Tucci	10	St Ambrose Academy	18:25.9	5:56
16	16	Breck Peterson	12	Mauston	18:27.7	5:57
17		Alec Conrad	12	Arcadia	18:31.8	5:58
18	17	Oscar Spindler	12	Mauston	18:32.7	5:59
19	18	Oliver Buck	12	Aquinas	18:35.6	6:00
20	19	Luke Stern	11	Watertown Luther Prep	18:49.7	6:04
21	20	Dylan Gardner	11	New Glarus/Monticello	19:00.7	6:08
22	21	Brian Duff	12	Watertown Luther Prep	19:03.3	6:08
23	22	Benjamin Biank	10	New Glarus/Monticello	19:04.5	6:09
24		Nathan Badillo	11	Arcadia	19:09.0	6:10
25	23	Noah Cortez	11	Mauston	19:15.7	6:12
26	24	Isaac Vircks	12	Altoona	19:20.8	6:14
27	25	Nolan Vandenlangen	9	Aquinas	19:27.0	6:16
28	26	Aiden Daliege	11	Assumption	19:37.3	6:19
29	27	Parker Smith	10	Mauston	19:40.5	6:20
30	28	Andrew Timm	9	Watertown Luther Prep	20:01.2	6:27

31	29	Caleb Bires	12	Mauston	20:18.2	6:33
32	30	Alexander Boland	9	Aquinas	20:27.6	6:36
33	31	Sam Zakrzewski	10	St Ambrose Academy	20:33.0	6:37
34	32	Elijah Tumpach	10	St Ambrose Academy	20:37.0	6:39
35	33	Spencer Buck	9	Aquinas	20:45.5	6:41
36	34	Eddie Blumer	10	New Glarus/Monticello	20:56.8	6:45
37	35	Carter Schleusner	11	Altoona	21:15.9	6:51
38	36	Harrison Zacher	10	Assumption	21:19.0	6:52
39	37	Daniel Nornberg	12	St Ambrose Academy	21:30.3	6:56
40	38	Simon Wright		Altoona	21:34.4	6:57
41	39	Logan Henrichs	11	Altoona	21:39.5	6:59
42	40	Jack Umhoefer	12	New Glarus/Monticello	21:46.2	7:01
43	41	Joren Salas	11	New Glarus/Monticello	21:54.0	7:03
44	42	Aaron Jacoby	12	Assumption	22:07.0	7:08
45	43	Bennett Tryba	10	Altoona	22:48.4	7:21
46	44	Ethan Johnson	10	New Glarus/Monticello	22:53.1	7:22
47	45	Royce Jordan	11	New Glarus/Monticello	23:24.5	7:33
48	46	Gabe Schultz	10	Aquinas	25:04.5	8:05

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com